
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4294
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2010
SOCIAL SECURITY SCHEMES
Balram Shri P.;Rani Killi Krupa

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to clear the social security schemes, which are financed through the National Social Security
Funds speedily; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENTs(SHRI HARISH RAWAT) 

(a) & (b): In the Budget 2010-11, the Government has announced setting up of National Social Security Fund for unorganized sector.
Necessary steps are being taken to constitute the Fund.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

